

## Music Marketing Inc Now Distributes PreSonus

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE - July 8, 2024

Music Marketing Inc. is pleased to officially announce that they are now distributing PreSonus, a leading innovator in the music production industry. PreSonus's flagship product, Studio One, is a powerful software known for its intuitive interface and advanced features that cater to the needs of musicians and producers alike. Currently, the distribution of PreSonus software by Music Marketing Inc. is exclusive to North and South America. Still, there will be plans to expand distribution to other regions in the future.

Founded in 1995 by Jim Odom and Brian Smith, PreSonus was created to design innovative audio products that provide professional sound quality and features without sacrificing affordability. Studio One is PreSonus's premier digital audio workstation software, known for its versatility and user-friendly interface. Studio One version 6 sets a new standard for end-to-end music creation software with enhanced drag-and-drop workflows, new quick-start Smart Templates, powerful, fully integrated immersive audio tools, and integrated direct distribution through TuneCore. It has become a favorite among music producers and audio engineers worldwide.

With Studio One now available in North and South American music retailers, audio users will have easier access to a cutting-edge recording and production tool that will enhance their creative process. Stay tuned for more updates on this exciting partnership between Music Marketing Inc. and PreSonus.

## **Music Marketing Inc**

info@musicmarketing.ca 1160 Ellesmere Road Toronto, ON M1P 2X4, Canada TEL: 416 789-7100 **PreSonus** 

support@presonus.com 18011 Grand Bay Court Baton Rouge, LA 70809 USA www.presonus.com/ +1-800-856-9801